
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:409
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2001
DISTRICT COVERED UNDER WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
AMIR ALAM KHAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of districts covered so far under the Women and Child Development Scheme in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the number of districts, especially from Uttar Pradesh are likely to be covered under this scheme during the remaining period of the Ninth Five Year Plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The Department of Women and Child Development is implementing a number of schemes for the welfare of women and children in the country. However, no scheme solely under the name "Women and Child Development Scheme" is being implemented.

(b) Question does not arise.
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